MoU signed with Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macau Greater Bay Area Standard Innovation Alliance and World WLAN Application Alliance

On 5 May 2023, HKQAA signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macau Greater Bay Area Standard Innovation Alliance and World WLAN Application Alliance (WWA). The signing took place in Shenzhen at a Seminar on Shenzhen-Hong Kong Standard Interconnection Mechanism Innovation.

The parties will strengthen exchange and cooperation in the areas of standards development, talent cultivation, evaluation and certification, and establishment of the information service platform to facilitate the Shenzhen-Hong Kong standardisation cooperation mechanism.

Dr. Michael Lam, Chief Executive Officer of HKQAA, said that he looked forward to HKQAA joining hands with industry to facilitate green finance in the Greater Bay Area (GBA), following the Chinese Government's green development strategy. In doing so, a great contribution would be made to the sustainable development of the economy and the environment. Mr. P C Chan, Deputy CEO of HKQAA, met with experts in the field of standardisation and GBA industry representatives. They exchanged views on promoting standards interconnection between Shenzhen and Hong Kong.



(Photo on the left) Witnessed by Mr Li Jun, Member of Party Group, Deputy Director of Shenzhen Administration For Market Regulation (2nd Row, Left 3), Mr Shi Shizhen, Direction of Standardised Section of Shenzhen Administration For Market Regulation (2nd Row, Right 3), Dr Michael P. H. Lam, Chief Executive Officer of HKQAA (2nd Row, Right 2), Mr Yin Ye, Chairman of Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macau Greater Bay Area Standard Innovation Alliance (2nd Row, Middle), Mr Yang Tao, Secretary General of WWA (2nd Row, Left 1), Mr Li Li, Chief Standard Scientist of Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd (2nd Row, Right 2) and Mr Yang Tao, Deputy Director of Shenzhen Industry and Standard Innovation Service Centre (2nd Row, Right 1). The MoU was signed by Mr P C Chan, Deputy CEO of HKQAA (1st Row, Left 1), Ms Dan Dan, Secretary General of Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macau Greater Bay Area Standard Innovation Alliance (1st Row, Middle) and Mr Shi Hao, Deputy Secretary General of WWA (1st Row, Right 1).

(Photo on the right) Dr Michael P. H. Lam, Chief Executive Officer of HKQAA.

Hong Kong Quality Assurance Agency

E-mail: <u>hkqaa.mkt@hkqaa.org</u> Website: <u>http://www.hkqaa.org</u>

 Tel:
 Hong Kong
 (852)
 2202
 9111

 Shanghai
 (86
 21)
 6876
 9911

 Xi'an
 (86
 29)
 8636
 0030

Macau (853) 6238 8759 / (852) 6293 0647 Guangzhou (86 20) 8383 3777